Original Title Page

N.T.A. No. 1

No supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling the tariff un specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC., d/b/a
VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE
CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1

#### CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF I

Naming

FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

For

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

ln

CHARTER LIMOUSINE OPERATIONS

Between

POINTS AND PLACES IN THE STATE OF NEVADA

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 **EFFECTIVE:** 

ACCEPTED

APR 2 4 2015

CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1

N.T.A. No. 1

### VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC, d/b/a VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE Charter Service Tariff 1

#### CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omissions. However, if check marks indicate that a revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing agent for copy of same.

CORRECTION NUMBERS						
1	11	21	31	41		
2	12	22	32	42		
3	13	23	33	43		
4	24	24	34	44		
5	15	25	35	45		
6	16	26	36	46		
7	17	27	37	47		
8	18	28	38	48		
9	19	29	39	49		
10	20	30	40	50		

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

lba ----- doing business as Nev. or NV ------ Nevada

No - ----- Number

N.T.A. ------ Nevada Transportation Authority

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

ISSUED BY:
Dan Nunes
Managing Member
4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1

Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ACCEPTED

APR 2 4 2015

Original Page 2 CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1 N.T.A. No. 1 VEGAS VIP TRANSPORATION, LLC.., d/b/a **VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE** Charter Service Tariff 1 **RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICATION OF TARIFF** Fares and charges named in this tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operating Authority in transportation operations. Rates and charges provided. APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERATING AUTHORITY Fares and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the extent of carrier's operating authority set forth in certificate, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to transportation in INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle, as follows: VEGAS VIP TRANSPORATION, LLC., d/b/a **VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE** A On Call over irregular routes, of Passengers in charter limousine service, between points and within the State of Nevada. In this tariff, for services as ordered, shall be prepaid or paid by established accounts within 30 days of service. Charges for services in addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 24 hours of

#### APPLICATION OF RATES AND CHARGES

Waiting time and deadhead time: Rates and charges named in this tariff are applicable to waiting time, live service and deadhead time (i.e., required travel time of the vehicle without passengers between the point of dispatch and the point of passenger pick-up/drop-off), except that there will be no charge for deadhead time for transportation provided entirely within the area of the Las Vegas Valley bounded by Washington Ave. to the north, Pecos Rd. to the east, Windmill Pkwy. to the south and Rainbow Blvd. to the west

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

presentation of invoice or transportation bill to the debtor.

ISSUED BY:

Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

**EFFECTIVE:** 

**ACCEPTED** 

APR 2 4 2015

# CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1 VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC., d/b/a VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE Charter Service Tariff 1

N.T.A. No. 1

Commission or referral fee: The carrier at its sole option may pay a commission or referral fee to a travel agent, tour broker, tour operator or hotel casino who arranges for the provision of transportation by the carrier to a third party, so long as the commission or referral fee does not exceed 10% of the applicable rate or charge specified in this tariff for the transportation provided.

CHARTER OPERATIONS shall be conducted under charges as provided in this tariff.

#### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

**ITEM** 

50

#### LIABILITY

The carrier will not be liable for delays 'caused by an act of God, public enemy,

authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad

conditions of the road, storms and other conditions beyond its control; and does not guarantee
to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain
the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over routes indicated, but the same
is not guaranteed.

#### **BAGGAGE**

Hand baggage, not to exceed forty (40) pounds in weight for each fare ticket will be carried without charge. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of \$250.00 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents. Client may request luggage vehicle at tariff rate. No tools or articles with sharp edges will be carried, unless securely and safely packaged. No explosives, inflammables or liquids which could contaminate or be harmful to passengers or equipment will be carried.

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

ISSUED BY: Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1

Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

EFFECTIVE:

ACCEPTED

APR 2 4 2015

# CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1 VEGAS TRANSPORTATION, LLC. , d/b/a VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE

N.T.A. No. 1

Charter Service

#### **CLAIMS**

A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contract motor carrier for lost or damaged freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered.

60

Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall:

- (a) Compensate the shipper or consignor: or
- (b) Deliver to the shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim
- A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Authority.

#### **OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS**

Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to any person under the influence of intoxicants or drugs, or incapable of taking care of himself or herself, or when conduct is likely to objectionable to other passengers or prospective passengers. This rule does not apply to persons who are ill or incapacitated and are accompanied by an attendant or nurse.

70

#### **ANIMALS**

Dogs, cats or other live animals will not be carried unless properly confined in an approved carrier.

80

#### **CAR DAMAGE AND CLEAN-UP FEE**

The customer will be charged the actual cost: 1) to repair damage to the vehicle caused by the passenger's intentional acts of negligence; or where special cleaning beyond the carrier's normal procedures is required because of the passenger's intentional acts or negligence.

90

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

ISSUED BY:

**EFFECTIVE:** 

Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

ACCEPTED

APR 2 4 2015

CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1

N.T.A. No. 1

## VEGA TRANSPORTATION, LLC, d/b/a VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE Charter Service Tariff 1

#### **PASSENGER AGENT**

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger limousine transportation service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier.

#### **CANCELLATION FEE**

Carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for transportation is canceled less than twenty-four (24) hours from time of cancellation notification to time of requested service. This fee shall be \$100.00.

110

100

#### **VEHICLE DEFINITIONS**

- 1. Limousines, as defined
  - a) Traditional Limousine- Vehicles with a seating capacity of 4 passengers, plus driver.
  - b) Traditional Limousine & SUV- Vehicles with seating capacity of 7, plus driver.
- 2. Livery, as defined
- a) Livery Limousine Vehicles with a lengthened frame and seating capacity of 10, plus driver.
- b) Specialty Livery Limousine Vehicles with a lengthened frame and seating capacity of 10, plus driver (excluding Lincoln Town Car)
  - c) SUV Livery Limousine-SUV with lengthened frame, with seating capacity of 12, plus driver.
  - d) SUV Livery Limousine-SUV with lengthened frame, with seating capacity of 20, plus driver.

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY:

Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89103

ACCEPTED

APR 2 4 2015

Revised Page 6 No. 1

CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1

N.T.A.

#### VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC., d/b/a/ **VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE** Charter Service Tariff 1 **APPLICATION**

Charges shown in this section for charter services cover continuous round trip transportation only from point of origin in Clark County, Nevada, and return hereto. Charter services will be conducted over paved, oil macadam roads, or roads over which carriers equipment can be operated with safety and without undue wear.

### **CHARTER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES**

N .		
	<u>CHARGES</u>	
	<u>Weekends</u> (Fri. 5:00 am -	All other times
Equipment Description Max. Capacity  TRADITIONAL*LIMOUSINE 4	Sun. 7:00 am)	
Minimum charge, one hour **** Minimum charge, one hour Each one half hour, or less**** Each one half hour, or less	\$45.00 \$35.00 \$22.50 \$17.50	\$45.00 \$35.00 \$22.50 \$17.50
TRADITIONAL*LIMOUSINE & SUV 7 Minimum charge, one hour**** Minimum charge, one hour Each one half hour, or less**** Each one half hour, or less	\$60.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$22.50	\$60.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$22.50
LIVERY** LIMOUSINE  Minimum charge, one hour****  Minimum charge, one hour  Each one half hour, or less  Minimum charge, one hour  Each one half hour, or less  Minimum charge, one hour****  Each one half hour, or less	\$85.00 \$75.00 \$42.50 \$37.50 \$60.00 \$30.00	\$85.00 \$75.00 \$42.50 \$37.50 \$60.00 \$30.00

Capacity is exclusive of driver.

Rate includes driver, audio/video equipment.

Rate is exclusive of rates for accompanying staff (interpreter services or V.I.P. host)

- \* Traditional as defined in NAC 706.124
- \*\*Livery as defined in NAC 706.080

\*\*\*\* Applies where customer pre-arranges transportation via company telephone or internet.

\*\*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer of 50 hours or more cumulative for all vehicles categories in any calendar

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

ISSUED BY: Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

ACCEPTED EFFECTIVE:..

APR 2 4 2015

Revised Page 7 No. 1.

CPCN No. 1095, Sub 1 VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC., d/b/a/ **VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE** 

Charter Service Tariff 1 **APPLICATION** 

#### **CHARTER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES**

#	CHARGES	
il .	Weekends	All other times
1	(Fri. 5:00 am -	
Environ-18.	Sun. 7:00 am)	
Equipment Description Max. Capacity		
SPECIALTY LIVERY** LIMOUSINE 10		
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$100.00	\$100.00
Minimum charge, one hour	\$75.00	\$75.00
Each one half hour, or less****	\$50.00	\$50.00
Each one half hour, or less	\$37.50	\$37.50
Minimum charge, one hour*****	\$60.00	\$60.00
Each one half hour, or less*****	\$30.00	\$30.00
SUV LIVERY**LIMOUSINE 12		
Minimum charge, one hour****	\$100.00	Ć100.00
Minimum charge, one hour	\$75.00	\$100.00
Each one half hour, or less****	\$50.00	\$75.00
Each one half hour, or less	\$37.50	\$50.00
Minimum charge, one hour**** 5	\$60.00	\$37.50
Each one half hour, or less*****	\$30.00	\$60.00
	250.00	\$30.00
SUV LIVERY**LIMOUSINE 20		
Minimum charge, one hour****	\$150.00	Ć135.00
Minimum charge, one hour	\$125.00	\$125.00
Each one half hour, or less****	\$75.00	\$100.00 \$ 62.50
Each one half hour, or less	\$62.50	\$ 62.50 \$ 50.00

Capacity is exclusive of driver.

Rate includes driver, audio/video equipment.

Rate is exclusive of rates for accompanying staff (interpreter services or V.I.P. host)

\*\*Livery as defined in NAC 706.080

\*\*\*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via company telephone or internet.

\*\*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer of 50 hours or more cumulative for all vehicles categories in any calendar month

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

**EFFECTIVE:** 

\$ 50.00

ISSUED BY: Dan Nunes Managing Member 4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

\$62.50



N.T.A.

Revised Page 8

N.T.A. No. 1

CPCN 1095, Sub 1
VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC. d/b/a/
VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE
Charter Service Tariff 1
Application

Any toll charges, parking or other trip fees, park entrance fees are responsibilities of the customer.

Maximum driving allowed by law is 10-hours per day. Therefore, any long distance trip over 5-hours driving one way, requires overnight stay at turning point, making the trip two days. Customer will be responsible for lodging and meal fees for driver.

While VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION., d/b/a VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINE will endeavor time schedules specified by customers, they will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, and hazard or dangerous incident to a state of war, accidents, storms and any other conditions beyond its control. VEGAS VIP TRANSPORTATION, LLC.., d/b/a VEGAS VIP LIMOUSINES shall not be held liable for any damages caused by delays specified herein.

ISSUED: March 18, 2015

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY:
Dan Nunes
Managing Member
4290 Cameron St., Ste. 1
Las Vegas, Nevada 89103



APR 2 4 2015